

GAHC010023142025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/691/2025

KOBITA KAMAN
DAUGHTER OF SRI PRADIP KAMAN,
RESIDENT OF SOKIAL CHUK,
WARD NO 3 ,PO DERGAON , GOLAGHAT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS, ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781007.

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-781001.

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
TRAINING
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI- 781007.

5:THE ASSISTANT INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE(A)
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI 781007.

6:THE COMMANDANT
6TH ASSAM COMMANDO BATTALION
AMBIKAPUR
SADIYA
CAMP. AT 2ND A.P. MAKUM
TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN- 789170

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K DAS, I J SINGPHO,MR H P GUWALA,H P NEOG

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

11.06.2025

Ms. M. Bhattacharjee, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate for the respondents submits that the affidavit is likely to be filed within this week, she therefore, prays for a week time.

Mr. H.P. Neog, the learned counsel for the petitioner does not object to the prayer made.

Matter be listed again after one week enabling the respondents to file their affidavit in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant